10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Crew

Matthew Robinson /
Sam Collis
Steve Bannister/
Callum Atkinson
Paul Thompson /
Josh Davison
David Brown /
Richard Wardle
Seb Perez/ Gary
McElhinney

Ash Slights/ Dave
Robson

Nick Cook/ Nigel
Hutchinson

Mat Smith / Derek
Cornforth

Chris Skill/ Brian
Hodgson

Tony Williams/ Pete
Williams

Michael McDaid/
Harry Stubbs

Tim Pearcey/ lan
Jones

lan Holt/ Steve
Pugh

Nick Kitching /
Andrew Trollope
Ken Sturdy/ Glyn
Thomas

Andrew Robinson /
Kevin Wilson

Ben Cree/ Robert
Wiggins

George Hewick/
Mick Johnson
Steve Magson/
Steve Bielby

Dave Forrest/ Jamie

Forrest

Martyn Hawkswell/
Ben Cohen
Andrew Siddall/
Paul Spooner
Pete Gorst/ Mark
Twiname

Dave Lucking/
Amelia Lucking

'« MALTON FOREST
RALLY

R

Car

Ford Escort
RS

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
RS1800

Lancia Stratos
HF

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Mk1

Proton Satria

Ford Escort
RS1600

Ford Escort
RS

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford RS 1800

Ford Escort
RS 2000

Ford Escort

Opel Corsa D

Ford Escort

Vauxhall Astra
RWD

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort
RS

Fiat 131

Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort
MKII RS1800

Malton Forest Rally 2023

Final

CC Class Club

1998

1998

1998

2400

1998

1975

1598

1974

1993

1795

1998

2500

2000

1998

1998

1598

1995

1998

1998

2495

1998

1400

1975

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

Malton MC/ Matlock MC

Border/ BECC

Malton / Hexham

Malton/ Yorkshire Wolds

Matlock Motor Club/ Roger
Albert Clark Rally Motor Club -
Membership N

York/ Hawick & Border

Malton

Malton/ Northallerton

Malton / Eden Valley Motor Club
Malton/ South Oxon CC

RAC/ Broughton & Bretton MC

Ripon/ North Wales

Morecambe Car Club/
Aberystwyth & DMC /
Morecambe Car Club

Ripon

North Humberside Motor Club/
60 & Worcester

Malton/ Roger Albert

Malton

Lindholme MSC/ Ripon MSC
Malton

lIkley & District/RAC/Malton
Malton

RAC/ Forresters Car Club

KLMC

Ripon

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Robinson Road Planing Services

Sontex JCB W Scruton

Kartec

Amigos Tequila Flavoured Beer

ASHFAB Motorsport Preparation

Lealholm Auto Services

Montescort, Skills Coaches.

Tony Williams Accident Repairs Ltd

Alpha Energy

Tatham Tyres

Spectrum Workplace Technology Group
A R Pumpcrete/Yorkshire Flapjack

Terry Cree Motorsport

T J Motors

SM Autocare Ltd(Specialist in Mercedes -

Benz)

Strasse Porsche/M1
Motorparts/Millersoils/PMC Midlands

M Hawkswell Contracting Ltd

Westmorland Flooring

ePCS Ltd


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/malton-forest-rally/
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No
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Crew

Benjamin Smith/
Steven Smith
David Rawlings/
Philip Weston
Peter Outram/
Jemma West

Colin Blunt/ Mark
Blunt

Steve Ward/ Phillip
Sandham

Stephen Benton/
Kyle Diffin

John Hepworth/
Dave Boyes
Stewart Scott/ Glyn
Casey

lan Jemison / Dean
Kellett

Graham Haigh/ Kari
Bates

lan Hildreth/ Sarah
Wetton

Tim Metcalfe/
Stephen McAuley
Dom Mernock/ John
Quinlan

Paddy Homan/ Tom
Homan

Matt Bown / Tom
Murphy

Philip Rowland/
Philip Woodcock
Glyn Lyons / Joe
Pattison

Sam Lucking/ Olly
Lucking

Paul Mathewson/
lan Bass

Terry Cree/ Richard
Shores

Geoff Henman / Ash
Young

Christopher
Langthorne/ Wayne
Langthorne

Phil Thompson /
Tom Hughes

Mark Jones/ Mick
Munday

Paul Rawson/ Mike
Curry

Alex Steele/ Paul
Godden

Car

Ford Escort
RS 2000 MK1

Porsche 911

Ford Escort
MK2

Ford Fiesta
ST150

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort
RS 2000

Porsche
Boxster

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
RS1800

Vauxhall Nova

Ford Puma

Hillman
Avenger
BMW M3

Ford Sierra
Saphire
Cosworth

Ford Escort
RS 2000 MKII

Ford Escort
Mk 1
Bmw 2002ti

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
MK1

Mini Cooper S

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta
ST150

CC Class Club

1998

3200

2045

1998

1975

2000

1998

1998

3400

1998

2000

1975

1400

1396

1600

2990

1993

1998

2000

1998

1998

1998

1997

1600

1600

1998

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H1

H2

H2

H2

H2

H1

RAC & Bedford Car Club

Darlington & District/ Beverley &

District

Clowne and District Motor Club

BTRDA/Clitheroe DMC/
Clitheroe DMC

Ripon/ Morecombe Car Club
and Whickham

Yorkshire Rally Club / North
Armagh

Ripon MSC/ York Motor Club /
Malton Motor Club
Lindholme MSC/ Ripon MSC
York Motor Club

Roger Albert Clark/ Ripon
York MC

RAC/ BADMC

Whitby & District Motor Club
Number

BTRDA

Matlock MC/ BTRDA / Mid-
Derbyshire

Border

Mid-Derbishire Motor Club /
Mid-Derbyshire Motor Club

Ripon MSC

Dukeries Motor Club/ Malton
Motor Club/ Dukeries Motor
Club

Malton

Mid-Derbyshire

Dukeries/ Matlock MC

York
Clowne and Dirstrict / Clowne
and District

HRCR/ Rac Motor Club

Malton MC/ BTRDA

Entrant/Sponsor

Stanley Mechanical Handling

Laser Tools Racing

Waste Busters/MB Motors

Steve Benton Transport/Ceramx/BRS
Suspension/DEN Motorsport

Alloywheelrepairs.com
G Haigh & Sons/Tanfield Engineering

Services Ltd
Twenty Five York Ltd and SEB Rally Sport

Phillip Mernock Homes | Engage Interactive
| Three's A Crowd

Gallant Race Keeper

Bown Brothers MOT Centre/Jordan Road
Surfacing

Motor Medic M&P Installations

Modesty Performance LTD

Beechwood Leisure Caravan Sales

Geoffs Plumbing & Heating, T.H Motorsport,
Alpha Heating Innovation

North of England activity centre

Laser Tools Racing. E-Motive. Bedale
Motorfacters



No
52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63
64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Crew

Martin Peirson /
Alan Ward

Nick Welch/ Ben
Welch

Mike Stainthorpe/
Martin Cockerill
Kurt Hodgson / Sam
Campbell

Jake Wilson/ Adrian
Wilson

Andrew Watson/
Emma Cooper
Jack Mathewson/
Miles Cartwright
Keith Stones/ Chris
Walker

Paul Turton/ John
Turton

Roger Nevitt/ Ben
Wwild

Chris Watts/
Benjamin Watts
Stuart Bell/ Joe Bell
Luke Constantine/
Tom Constantine
Rob Foster/ Andrew
Foster

Jonathan Haynes /
Oliver Foster

Ben Stockdale/ Josh
Carr

Darren Kelter/ Sam
Kelter

Chris Rock/ Phil
Rock

Kevin Downes/ Paul
Hudson

Geoff Taylor/ Steve
Greenhill

Barry McKenna/
Arthur Kierans
Elliot Payne/ Jack
Morton

George Lepley/
Dale Bowen

Neil Roskell /
Andrew Roughead
Andrew Purcell/
Martin Brady

James Mc Carville/
Ryan Farrell

Hugh Brunton/ Drew
Sturrock

Eddie Lewis/ Sion
Cunniff

Car

Talbot
Sunbeam

Opel Kadett
Ford Escort

Peugeot 205
gti
Vauxhall Nova

Mini Cooper

Ford Escort
MK2

Ford Escort
MG ZR 160
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta
R2

Vauxhall Astra
MG 3

Vauxhall
Corsa

Ford Focus
Cup

Ford Mk2
Escort

Ford Escort
Mk2

Austin Mini
Cooper S
Ford Escort

Sunbeam Imp
Sport
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta
Rally2
Mitsubishi
Galant VR4

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

VW Polo
Ford Fiesta

Skoda Fabia
Rally2 Evo
Ford Fiesta
Rally2

CC Class Club

2100

1998

1998

1580

1598

1600

1989

1796

1596

1998
1398

1396

2000

1998

1998

1293

998

1998

1598

1998

1600

1596

1598

1600

1600

4

H2

H1

H2

H2

H2

H1

H2

H2

Malton / Whitby

Beverley

Malton / Whitby and DMC
KLMC

Malton

Beverley/ BWRDC

York Motor Club/ Malton Motor
Club

York Motor Club

Yorkshire Wolds MC, Beverley
& DMC

BTRDA

Whitby & DMC

Trackrod

Northallerton

Malton MC

Dukeries / Sheffield &

Hallamshire Motor Club / RAC

Malton MC / RAC

EROMC / EROMC / BTRDA

Ripon

Malton/ RAC

HRCR/ Malton Motor Club

MMC

BTRDA/ Whickham & DMC

RAC

Garstang Preston/ Whickham
District MC

Cambrian / Omagh
Monaghan Motor club
Trackrod Motor Club/ Malton

MC
Clowne & Dirstrict MC/ C&A

Entrant/Sponsor

NWA Automotive Developments

Mark Rayment Body Repairs

Reliabuild

Paul Stubbs Motor Services, Bridlington

Incline View Holidays - Luxury Shepherd
Huts in North Yorkshire

Constantine Motorsport

Castle Timber Buildings

J D Haynes Car Sales

Gas Energy Services

ECDNY

Mango Go! Natural Energy Drink

Jordan Road Surfacing / The Cobble Shop /

My Storage Hub / Kielder WT / Jason
Lepley Motorsport

ND Civils Burdens

Mechanical Solutions Ltd, Newark Steel



No
108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

Crew

Joe Cunningham/
Josh Beer

Alan Carmichael /
Bonnie Papper
John Bannister /
Emma Clarke
Kevin Procter /
Patrick Walsh

Phil Pickard / Simon
Pickard

Gary Cooper / Jon
Riley

Alexander Vassallo/
Chris Lees

David Welch/ Andy
Smith

Scott Renshaw/
Terry Wilson
Trevor Gamble/ Phil
Kenny

Steve Pawson /
Liam Whiteley
Tommy Graham/
Mark Pickering
Darren Martin/
Daniel Hurst

Liam Clark/ Emily
Easton-Page

Paul Gould / Kevin
Gould

Andy Rowe/ Cat
Lund

Craig Mclntosh/
David Jackson
Pete Barnett/ Jim
O'Kelleher

lan Ring/ Paul
Vasey

Philip Megginson/
Paul Turner

George Scott/ lan
Jackson

Christina Robinson/
Kim Gray

Car

Ford Fiesta
R5

Hyundai 120
R5

Subaru
Impreza
Ford Sierra
Cosworth 4x4
Ford Fiesta
S2000T
Subaru
Impreza
Subaru
Impreza GC8
Subaru
Impreza STi
Citroen DS3
R5

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2
Subaru
Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo
2

Ford Fiesta
R5

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2
Subaru
Impreza
Mitsubishi
Evo2

Ford Escort
Cosworth
Subaru
Impreza N14
Mitsubishi
EVO 6
Subaru
Impreza STI

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Subaru
Legacy RS

There are 100 entries, and 94 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

2000 5 Northallerton

1600 5  Ammanford / Northumberland

1997 5 Malton/ Ludlow Castle Motor
Club

1998 5  Northallerton / Roger Albert
Clark MC

2000 5 Furness district motor club

1993 5  York Motor Club

1998 5 EACC

1998 5 Dukeries / Dukeries MC

1600 5 Dukeries/ Malton MC

1598 5 Whickham & District/BTRDA

1998 5 Trackrod Motor Club/ Manx
Auto Sport

1998 5 Malton

1596 5  Spadeadam/ West Cumbria

1600 5 BTRDA/ Ripon

1994 5 Clowne & District Motor Club

1997 5  Beverley & District MC/
Beverley & District MC,
BWRDC

1998 5 York MC/ York

1998 5  Trackrod MC/ Ripon MSC

2000 5 Malton

2000 5  Beverley Yorkshire Wolds/
Beverley

1997 5  Northallerton AC/ Northallerton
AC/BTRDA

1998 5  Malton MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Procters Coach and Bus Sales, TSUK Ltd,

Procters Coaches
HireCo

Peacock & Binnington

Crockey Hill Caravan Site

Wildwaters Seafood Ltd

3D Plant

Galant race keeper

Fordparts UK/Keldine Autos

PC Truck Sales & Rental

RS motors

JD Motorsport

Hoopersport

Cat Lund Website Design

Jacksons Agri

Wilfred Scruton LTD / Philip Megginson
Tractor Hire/ Watches of Beverley / Lovel

Developments
Town & Country Butchers

Robinson Road Planing Services

These results became Final on Sunday 5th November 2023 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the
Course)
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RALLY

Final

Car Cls Crew

These Competitors have only reached SF 6

101
109
104
112
107
103
110
102
1
121
72
116
115
114
4
113

11

122
123
26
22
25
17
126
23
58
21
24
18
16
10
30
43
125
45
15
44
53
41
127
49
32

5

o oo oo gl

H2
H2

H2

Elliot Payne/ Jack Morton

Alan Carmichael / Bonnie Papper
Andrew Purcell/ Martin Brady
Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard
Eddie Lewis/ Sion Cunniff

Neil Roskell / Andrew Roughead
John Bannister / Emma Clarke
George Lepley/ Dale Bowen
Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis
Liam Clark/ Emily Easton-Page
Barry McKenna/ Arthur Kierans

5 Scott Renshaw/ Terry Wilson
5 David Welch/ Andy Smith
5 Alexander Vassallo/ Chris Lees

H2

H2

H2

H2
H2

David Brown / Richard Wardle
Gary Cooper / Jon Riley

Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
Michael McDaid/ Harry Stubbs
Nick Cook/ Nigel Hutchinson
Seb Perez/ Gary McElhinney
Chris Skill/ Brian Hodgson

5 Paul Gould / Kevin Gould
5 Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund

H2

H2
H2

H2
H2
H2

Benjamin Smith/ Steven Smith
Martyn Hawkswell/ Ben Cohen
Dave Lucking/ Amelia Lucking
Andrew Robinson / Kevin Wilson
lan Ring/ Paul Vasey

Andrew Siddall/ Paul Spooner
Jack Mathewson/ Miles Cartwright
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest

1 Pete Gorst/ Mark Twiname

2 Ben Cree/ Robert Wiggins

H2

H2
H2

H2
H2
H2
H2

w ~ 00 b

Ken Sturdy/ Glyn Thomas
Tony Williams/ Pete Williams
Steve Ward/ Phillip Sandham
Sam Lucking/ Olly Lucking
Pete Barnett/ Jim O'Kelleher
Terry Cree/ Richard Shores
Nick Kitching / Andrew Trollope
Paul Mathewson/ lan Bass
Nick Welch/ Ben Welch

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner
Mark Jones/ Mick Munday
John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes

9:38 6:30
9:33 6:35
9:36 6:39
9:52 6:46
10:06 7:14
9:58 6:53
9:57 6:57
10:11 6:57
10:07 7:05
10:26 7:04
10:21 7:13
10:26 7:08
10:25 7:03
10:39 7:10
10:25 7:21
10:32 7:13

10:37 7:16
10:38 7:27
10:42 7:26
10:49 7:34
10:39 7:29
10:27 7:57
10:29 7:43
11:09 7:42
11:08 7:46
11:15 7:49
10:54 7:37
11:07 7:40
11:14 7:50
11:07 7:59
11:14 7:50
11:17 7:55
11:03 8:04
10:58 7:41
11:19 7:47
11:26 7:53
11:30 7:59
11:33 7:57
11:45 8:04
11:12 7:43
11:59 8:15
12:10 8:15
11:33 8:32
11:50 7:53
11:55 8:19
11:49 8:13

Malton Forest Rally 2023

Individual Times

5:50
6:00
6:05
6:02
6:05
6:07
6:17
6:15
6:18
6:16
6:22
6:25
6:23
6:26
6:29
6:20

9:22
9:25
9:28
9:50
9:44
9:47
9:52
9:59
10:01
10:20
10:12
10:18
10:44
10:11
10:21
10:07

6:25
6:39
6:46
6:52
6:46
6:57
6:52
6:58
7:04
7:02
7:09
7:16
7:09
7:05
7:18
7:12

in Position Order

6

5:44
5:54
6:04
6:13
5:56
6:10
6:08
6:13
6:22
6:11
6:23
6:21
6:21
6:41
6:22
6:25

Car 113 Penalty details:-

6:29
6:39
6:37
6:36
6:37
6:39
6:43
6:41
6:45
6:48
7:07
6:43
6:56
6:52
6:55
6:55
7:07
7:40
6:56
6:58
7:04
7:36
7:03
7:06
7:05
7:09
7:23
7:17
7:11
7:23

10:20
10:18
10:37
10:33
10:28
10:40
11:10
10:46
11:06
10:56
10:58
11:15
10:55
11:16
11:10
11:05
11:16
11:08
11:26
11:13
11:19
11:14
11:37
11:29
11:21
11:33
11:38
11:53
11:48
12:08

7:16
7:29
7:28
7:21
7:37
7:39
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:48
7:56
7:59
747
7:51
7:52
7:57
7:53
7:51
7:57
7:53
8:03
7:51
8:13
7:50
8:17
8:08
8:17
8:14
8:26
8:26

6:25
6:39
6:36
6:36
6:42
6:48
6:45
6:48
6:45
6:52
7:03
6:52
6:57
6:58
7:04
7:02
6:54
7:01
7:00
7:04
7:00
6:56
7:04
8:37
7:06
7:09
7:10
7:35
7:06
7:23

43:29 1
44:06 2
44:38 3
45:35 4
45:51 5
45:52 6
46:03 7
46:33 1
46:57 2
47:19 8
47:40 3
47:54 9
48:05 10
48:12 11
48:16 4
0:30 48:19 12
0:30 for Hit Chicane SS1
48:23 5
49:10 6
49:26 1
49:29 7
49:32 8
50:10 13
50:31 14
50:47 9
51:12
51:28 10
51:35 11
51:36 15
51:39 12
52:03 13
52:05 14
52:11 1
52:17 1
52:19 15
52:25 2
52:27 16
52:55 17
53:07 16
53:46 18
53:57 19
54:03 20
54:24 21
54:33 2
54:42 17
54:45
55:22

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

© 00O N o o b~ W NP
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

to MTC 3
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Crew

Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan
Mike Stainthorpe/ Martin Cockerill
Phil Thompson / Tom Hughes
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates
Stewart Scott/ Glyn Casey

3 Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt

3 Paul Turton/ John Turton

Car Cls
38 1
54 3
48 H2
35 3
33 H2
29
60
37 H2
50 H1

111 5
62 2
64 1
68 3
34 4
52 4
31 3
57 4
55 H1

129 5
71 H1
70 3
46 3

Tim Metcalfe/ Stephen McAuley
Paul Rawson/ Mike Curry

Kevin Procter / Patrick Walsh
Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
Luke Constantine/ Tom Constantine
Darren Kelter/ Sam Kelter

lan Jemison / Dean Kellett
Martin Peirson / Alan Ward
Stephen Benton/ Kyle Diffin
Andrew Watson/ Emma Cooper
Kurt Hodgson / Sam Campbell
Christina Robinson/ Kim Gray
Geoff Taylor/ Steve Greenhill
Kevin Downes/ Paul Hudson

Geoff Henman / Ash Young

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Langdale 1 Cropton 1
9.51 miles 6.80 miles

Cls OIA

1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
11:50 8:27 7:23 11:48 8:34 7:21 55:23 2 47
12:07 8:16 7:20 11:53 8:25 7:30 55:31 4 48
11:50 8:19 7:25 12:10 8:26 7:22 55:32 22 49
12:06 8:14 7:25 12:01 8:26 7:28 55:40 5 50
12:39 8:25 7:18 11:43 8:25 7:18 55:48 23 51
12:09 8:34 7:32 11:53 8:24 7:31 56:03 52
12:01 8:28 7:26 12:15 8:36 7:41 56:27 53
12:42 8:27 7:41 12:01 8:14 7:23 56:28 24 54
12:06 8:24 7:31 12:14 8:46 7:30 56:31 1 55
11:12 7:35 6:45 10:44 14:00 6:36 56:52 18 56
12:23 8:32 7:27 12:24 8:43 7:23 56:52 2 57
12:27 8:32 7:20 12:11 8:47 7:36 56:53 3 58
12:27 8:24 7:15 12:22 8:46 7:45 56:59 8 59
12:31 8:33 7:41 12:14 8:33 7:40 57:12 4 60
12:06 8:42 7:37 12:15 8:48 7:47 57:15 5 61
11:26 7:55 7:21 11:16 14:00 7:19 59:17 9 62
12:40 8:51 7:36 12:50 9:12 8:41 59:50 6 63
13:16 9:05 7:44 13:03 9:08 7:48 1:00:04 2 64
13:30 8:50 8:02 13:09 9:12 7:49 1:00:32 19 65
13:22 9:15 8:00 13:06 9:19 8:18 1:01:20 3 66
14:10 9:22 8:02 13:10 9:26 8:13 2:00 1:04:23 10 67

Car 70 Penalty details:- 2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 3A
14:22 9:54 9:01 14:02 9:55 8:37 1:05:51 11 68
Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Gale Rigg 1 Langdale 2 Cropton 2
5.52 miles 9.51 miles 6.80 miles

Stage 6
Gale Rigg 2
5.52 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 5th November 2023 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the

Course)
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'« MALTON FOREST

R

RALLY Final

Car ClIs Crew 1
1 H2 Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis 10:07
2 H2 Steve Bannister/ Callum Atkinson 10:11
3 H2 Paul Thompson / Josh Davison 10:37
4 H2 David Brown / Richard Wardle 10:25
5 H2 Seb Perez/ Gary McElhinney 10:49
6 3 Ash Slights/ Dave Robson 10:22
7 3 Nick Cook/ Nigel Hutchinson 10:42
8 2 Mat Smith / Derek Cornforth 10:26
9 H2 Chris Skill/ Brian Hodgson 10:39

10 3 Tony Williams/ Pete Williams 11:19
11 H2 Michael McDaid/ Harry Stubbs 10:38
12 H2 Tim Pearcey/ lan Jones 11:08
14 4 lan Holt/ Steve Pugh

15 H2 Nick Kitching / Andrew Trollope 11:12
16 H2 Ken Sturdy/ Glyn Thomas 10:58
17 H2 Andrew Robinson / Kevin Wilson 10:54
18 2 Ben Cree/ Robert Wiggins 11:03
19 3 George Hewick/ Mick Johnson

20 3 Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby

21 H2 Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest 11:14
22 4 Martyn Hawkswell/ Ben Cohen 11:08
23 H2 Andrew Siddall/ Paul Spooner 11:14
24 1 Pete Gorst/ Mark Twiname 11:17
25 H2 Dave Lucking/ Amelia Lucking 11:15
26 H2 Benjamin Smith/ Steven Smith 11:09
27 4 David Rawlings/ Philip Weston

28 4 Peter Outram/ Jemma West

29 3 Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt 12:09
30 H2 Steve Ward/ Phillip Sandham 11:26
31 3 Stephen Benton/ Kyle Diffin 11:26
32 3 John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes 11:49
33 H2 Stewart Scott/ Glyn Casey 12:39
34 4 lan Jemison / Dean Kellett 12:31
35 3 Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates 12:06
36 H2 lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton 11:47
37 H2 Tim Metcalfe/ Stephen McAuley 12:42
38 1 Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan 11:50
39 1 Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan 11:52
40 H1 Matt Bown / Tom Murphy 11:39
41 4 Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock 11:33
42 4 Glyn Lyons / Joe Pattison

43 H2 Sam Lucking/ Olly Lucking 11:30
44 H2 Paul Mathewson/ lan Bass 11:59
45 H2 Terry Cree/ Richard Shores 11:45
46 3 Geoff Henman / Ash Young 14:22
47 3 Christopher Langthorne/ Wayne Langthorne 11:52
48 H2 Phil Thompson / Tom Hughes 11:50
49 4 Mark Jones/ Mick Munday 11:55

Malton Forest Rally 2023

Individual Times

2
7:05
7:12
7:16
7:21
7:34

14:00
7:26
7:25
7:29
747
7:27
7:34

7:43
7:41
7:37
8:04

7:50
7:46
7:50
7:55
7:49
7:42

8:34
7:53
7:55
8:13
8:25
8:33
8:14
8:12
8:27
8:27
8:28
8:14
8:32

7:59
8:15
8:04
9:54
8:12
8:19
8:19

3
6:18
6:20
6:29
6:29
6:36

6:37

6:37
6:56
6:39
6:44

7:06
7:40
7:07
7:07

6:55
6:45
6:56
6:55
6:48
6:41

7:32
6:58
7:21
7:23
7:18
7:41
7:25
7:17
7:41
7:23
7:25
7:20
7:23

7:04
7:05
7:03
9:01
7:12
7:25
7:11

4
10:01
14:18
10:20
10:21
10:33

10:37

10:28
11:26
10:18
10:50

11:29
11:08
10:58
11:16
11:10
12:57
11:10
11:06
10:55
11:05
10:56
10:46

11:53
11:13
11:16
12:08
11:43
12:14
12:01
11:42
12:01
11:48

11:38
12:12
11:19
11:21
11:37
14:02
11:12
12:10
11:48

in Starting Order

5
7:04

7:16
7:18
7:21

7:28

7:37
7:57
7:29

7:50
7:51
7:56
7:53
7:53
7:50
7:52
7:42
747
7:57
7:48
741

8:24
7:53
14:00
8:26
8:25
8:33
8:26
8:13
8:14
8:34

8:17
8:23
8:03
8:17
8:13
9:55
8:07
8:26
8:26

6 Penalty
6:22

6:25
6:22
6:36

6:36

6:42
7:00
6:39

8:37
7:01
7:03
6:54
6:51
6:57
7:04
6:45
6:57
7:02
6:52
6:48

7:31
7:04
7:19
7:23
7:18
7:40
7:28

7:23
7:21

7:10
7:23
7:00
7:06
7:04
8:37

7:22
7:06

to MTC 3
Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

46:57 2 9
Retired

48:23 5 17

48:16 4 15

49:29 20
Mechanical

49:26 1 19
Roll

49:32 8 21

52:25 2 35

49:10 6 18
Retired
Non-Starter
53:57 19 40
52:19 15 34
51:35 11 27
52:17 1 33
Retired
Retired
52:05 14 31
51:12 1 25
51:39 12 29
52:11 1 32
51:28 10 26
50:47 9 24
Non-Starter
Off into a ditch, damage
56:03 6 52
52:27 16 36
59:17 9 62

55:22 46
55:48 23 51
57:12 4 60
55:40 5 50
Flat tyre & 2 flat spares :(
56:28 24 54
55:23 2 47

Water pump not pumping
Brake failure

54:33 2 43
Retired

52:55 17 37

54:03 20 41

53:46 18 39
1:05:51 11 68

Retired
55:32 22 49
54:45 3 45
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Car Cls

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70

71

72
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

114
115
116
117

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

H1
3
4

H2
3

H1

Crew

Paul Rawson/ Mike Curry

Alex Steele/ Paul Godden

Martin Peirson / Alan Ward

Nick Welch/ Ben Welch

Mike Stainthorpe/ Martin Cockerill
Kurt Hodgson / Sam Campbell

2 Jake Wilson/ Adrian Wilson

H2
H2

P P W DN PP W

H2

Andrew Watson/ Emma Cooper
Jack Mathewson/ Miles Cartwright
Keith Stones/ Chris Walker

Paul Turton/ John Turton

Roger Nevitt/ Ben Wild

Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
Stuart Bell/ Joe Bell

Luke Constantine/ Tom Constantine

Rob Foster/ Andrew Foster

Jonathan Haynes / Oliver Foster
Ben Stockdale/ Josh Carr

3 Darren Kelter/ Sam Kelter
1 Chris Rock/ Phil Rock

3 Kevin Downes/ Paul Hudson

I I T
N O NP
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Geoff Taylor/ Steve Greenhill
Barry McKenna/ Arthur Kierans
Elliot Payne/ Jack Morton
George Lepley/ Dale Bowen
Neil Roskell / Andrew Roughead
Andrew Purcell/ Martin Brady
James Mc Carville/ Ryan Farrell
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
Eddie Lewis/ Sion Cunniff

Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer
Alan Carmichael / Bonnie Papper
John Bannister / Emma Clarke
Kevin Procter / Patrick Walsh
Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard
Gary Cooper / Jon Riley

Alexander Vassallo/ Chris Lees
David Welch/ Andy Smith

Scott Renshaw/ Terry Wilson
Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny

Steve Pawson / Liam Whiteley
Tommy Graham/ Mark Pickering
Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst
Liam Clark/ Emily Easton-Page
Paul Gould / Kevin Gould

Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund

Craig Mclintosh/ David Jackson
Pete Barnett/ Jim O'Kelleher

12:06
13:04
12:06
12:10
12:07
13:16
11:10
12:40
11:07

12:01
12:00
12:23
12:06
12:27
13:37

12:05
12:45
12:27
14:36
14:10

13:22
10:21
9:38
10:11
9:58
9:36

10:06
9:31
9:33
9:57

11:12
9:52

10:32

10:39
10:25
10:26

9:50

10:51

10:23

10:26

10:27

10:29

11:33

2
8:24
9:00
8:42
8:15
8:16
9:05
7:47
8:51
7:59

8:28
8:18
8:32

8:32
12:45

8:31
8:24
9:31
9:22

9:15
7:13
6:30
6:57
6:53
6:39

7:14
7:30
6:35
6:57
7:35
6:46
7:13

7:10
7:03
7:08
7:00

7:19

7:06

7:04

7:57

7:43

7:57

3
7:31
7:57
7:37
7:09
7:20
7:44

7:36
6:52

7:26

7:26

7:27

7:20

4
12:14

12:15
11:33
11:53
13:03

12:50
11:16

12:15

11:59

12:24

12:11

5
8:46

8:48
8:08
8:25
9:08

9:12
7:51

8:36

8:21

8:43

8:47

6
7:30

747
7:09
7:30

7:48

8:41
6:58

741

7:23

7:36

Car 65 Penalty details:-

7:20

12:25

7:15 12:22 8:46 7:45

8:14

15:08

8:02 13:10 9:26 8:13
Car 70 Penalty details:-

8:00
6:22
5:50
6:15
6:07
6:05

6:05
6:17
6:00
6:17
6:45
6:02
6:20

13:06
10:12
9:22
9:59
9:47
9:28

9:44

9:25
9:52
10:44
9:50
10:07

9:19
7:09
6:25
6:58
6:57
6:46

6:46

6:39
6:52
14:00
6:52
7:12

8:18
6:23
5:44
6:13
6:10
6:04

5:56

5:54
6:08
6:36
6:13
6:25

Car 113 Penalty details:-

6:26
6:23
6:25
6:07

10:11
10:44
10:18
10:23

7:05
7:09
7:16
7:04

6:41
6:21
6:21
8:50

Car 117 Penalty details:-

6:39
6:16
6:39
6:43

7:36

12:11

10:20
10:40
11:10
11:09
11:14

7:02
7:39
7:41
7:55
7:51

6:11
6:48
6:45
6:49
6:56

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
56:31 1
Mechanical
57:15 5
54:24 21
55:31 4
1:00:04 2
Crash
59:50 6
52:03 13
lliness
56:27 7
Retired
56:52 2
Hit Bank
56:53 3
3:00 Clutch
3:00 for 3:00 early at ATC 2
Retired
Engine blown
56:59 8
Retired

2:00 1:04:23 10
2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 3A
1:01:20
47:40
43:29
46:33
45:52
44:38
Non-Starter

w o P P W W

Non-Starter
45:51 5
Retired
44:06
46:03
56:52 18
45:35 4
0:30 48:19 12
0:30 for Hit Chicane SS1

48:12 11

48:05 10

47:54 9
0:30 Retired

0:30 for Hit Chicane SS1
Stuck in ditch
Electric Fault
Throttle issues

47:19 8

50:10 13

50:31 14
Retired

53:07 16

OIA
Pos

55
61
42
48

64

63
30

53

57

58

59

67

66
11

w o 0 =

56

16

14

13
12

10
22
23

38



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
126 5 lan Ring/ Paul Vasey 11:07 7:40 6:43 11:15 7:59 6:52 51:36 15 28
127 5 Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner 11:50 7:53 7:17 11:53 8:14 7:35 54:42 17 44
128 5 George Scott/ lan Jackson Non-Starter

129 5 Christina Robinson/ Kim Gray 13:30 8:50 8:02 13:09 9:12 7:49 1:00:32 19 65

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Langdale 1 Cropton 1 Gale Rigg 1 Langdale 2 Cropton 2 Gale Rigg 2
9.51 miles 6.80 miles 5.52 miles 9.51 miles 6.80 miles 5.52 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 5th November 2023 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the
Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car ClIs Crew
Class 1

24 1 Pete Gorst/ Mark Twiname

38 1 Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan

64 1 Luke Constantine/ Tom Constantine
Class 2

18 2 Ben Cree/ Robert Wiggins

62 2 Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
Class 3

7 3 Nick Cook/ Nigel Hutchinson

10 3 Tony Williams/ Pete Williams

32 3 John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes

54 3 Mike Stainthorpe/ Martin Cockerill

35 3 Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

29 3 Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt

60 3 Paul Turton/ John Turton

68 3 Darren Kelter/ Sam Kelter

31 3 Stephen Benton/ Kyle Diffin

70 3 Kevin Downes/ Paul Hudson

46 3 Geoff Henman / Ash Young
Class 4

22 4 Martyn Hawkswell/ Ben Cohen

41 4 Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock

49 4 Mark Jones/ Mick Munday

34 4 lan Jemison / Dean Kellett

52 4 Martin Peirson / Alan Ward

57 4 Andrew Watson/ Emma Cooper
Class 5
101 5 Elliot Payne/ Jack Morton
109 5 Alan Carmichael / Bonnie Papper
104 5 Andrew Purcell/ Martin Brady
112 5 Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard
107 5 Eddie Lewis/ Sion Cunniff
103 5 Neil Roskell / Andrew Roughead
110 5 John Bannister / Emma Clarke
121 5 Liam Clark/ Emily Easton-Page
116 5 Scott Renshaw/ Terry Wilson
115 5 David Welch/ Andy Smith
114 5 Alexander Vassallo/ Chris Lees
113 5 Gary Cooper/ Jon Riley
122 5 Paul Gould / Kevin Gould
123 5 Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund
126 5 lan Ring/ Paul Vasey
125 5 Pete Barnett/ Jim O'Kelleher
127 5 Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner
111 5 Kevin Procter / Patrick Walsh
129 5 Christina Robinson/ Kim Gray

'« MALTON FOREST

$ X o

RALLY

Final

11:17
11:50
12:27

11:03
12:23

10:42
11:19
11:49
12:07
12:06
12:09
12:01
12:27
11:26
14:10

14:22

11:08
11:33
11:55
12:31
12:06
12:40

9:38
9:33
9:36
9:52
10:06
9:58
9:57
10:26
10:26
10:25
10:39
10:32

10:27
10:29
11:07
11:33
11:50
11:12
13:30

7:55
8:27
8:32

8:04
8:32

7:26
747
8:13
8:16
8:14
8:34
8:28
8:24
7:55
9:22

9:54

7:46
8:32
8:19
8:33
8:42
8:51

6:30
6:35
6:39
6:46
7:14
6:53
6:57
7:04
7:08
7:03
7:10
7:13

7:57
7:43
7:40
7:57
7:53
7:35
8:50

Malton Forest Rally 2023

Individual Times

6:55
7:23
7:20

7:07
727

6:37
6:56
7:23
7:20
7:25
7:32
7:26
7:15
7:21
8:02

11:05
11:48
12:11

11:16
12:24

10:37
11:26
12:08
11:53
12:01
11:53
12:15
12:22
11:16
13:10

7:57
8:34
8:47

7:53
8:43

7:28
7:57
8:26
8:25
8:26
8:24
8:36
8:46
14:00
9:26

6

7:02
7:21
7:36

6:54
7:23

6:36
7:00
7:23
7:30
7:28
7:31
7:41
7:45
7:19
8:13

Car 70 Penalty details:-
14:02 9:55 8:37

9:01

6:45
7:23
711
7:41
7:37
7:36

5:50
6:00
6:05
6:02
6:05
6:07
6:17
6:16
6:25
6:23
6:26
6:20

11:06
11:38
11:48
12:14
12:15
12:50

9:22
9:25
9:28
9:50
9:44
9:47
9:52
10:20
10:18
10:44
10:11
10:07

7:42
8:17
8:26
8:33
8:48
9:12

6:25
6:39
6:46
6:52
6:46
6:57
6:52
7:02
7:16
7:09
7:05
7:12

6:45
7:10
7:06
7:40
747
8:41

5:44
5:54
6:04
6:13
5:56
6:10
6:08
6:11
6:21
6:21
6:41
6:25

Car 113 Penalty details:-
10:40 7:39 6:48

6:39
6:43
6:43
7:36
7:17
6:45
8:02

11:10
11:15
11:14
11:583
10:44
13:09

741
7:59
7:51
8:14
14:00
9:12

6:45
6:52
6:56
7:35
6:36
7:49

in Class Order

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

52:11 32
55:23 47
56:53 58
52:17 33
56:52 2 57
49:26 1 19
52:25 2 35
55:22 3 46
55:31 4 48
55:40 5 50
56:03 6 52
56:27 7 53
56:59 8 59
59:17 9 62
2:00 1:04:23 10 67
2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 3A
1:05:51 11 68
51:12 1 25
54:33 2 43
54:45 3 45
57:12 4 60
57:15 5 61
59:50 6 63
43:29 1 1
44:06 2 2
44:38 3 3
45:35 4 4
45:51 5 5
45:52 6 6
46:03 7 7
47:19 8 10
47:54 9 12
48:05 10 13
48:12 11 14
0:30 48:19 12 16
0:30 for Hit Chicane SS1
50:10 13 22
50:31 14 23
51:36 15 28
53:.07 16 38
54:42 17 44
56:52 18 56
1:00:32 19 65

to MTC 3
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Car Cls Crew
Class H1
50 H1 Paul Rawson/ Mike Curry
55 H1 Kurt Hodgson / Sam Campbell
71 H1 Geoff Taylor/ Steve Greenhill
Class H2
102 H2
1 H2
72 H2 Barry McKenna/ Arthur Kierans
H2 David Brown / Richard Wardle
H2 Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
11 H2 Michael McDaid/ Harry Stubbs
H2 Seb Perez/ Gary McElhinney
H2 Chris Skill/ Brian Hodgson
26 H2
25 H2 Dave Lucking/ Amelia Lucking
17 H2 Andrew Robinson / Kevin Wilson
23 H2 Andrew Siddall/ Paul Spooner
58 H2
21 H2
16 H2
30 H2
43 H2
45 H2
15 H2
44 H2
53 H2
48 H2
33 H2
37 H2

George Lepley/ Dale Bowen
Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis

Benjamin Smith/ Steven Smith

Jack Mathewson/ Miles Cartwright
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
Ken Sturdy/ Glyn Thomas
Steve Ward/ Phillip Sandham
Sam Lucking/ Olly Lucking
Terry Cree/ Richard Shores
Nick Kitching / Andrew Trollope
Paul Mathewson/ lan Bass
Nick Welch/ Ben Welch

Phil Thompson / Tom Hughes
Stewart Scott/ Glyn Casey

Tim Metcalfe/ Stephen McAuley

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
Langdale 1 Cropton 1
9.51 miles 6.80 miles

12:06
13:16
13:22

8:24
9:05
9:15

10:11
10:07
10:21
10:25
10:37
10:38
10:49
10:39
11:09
11:15 7:49
10:54 7:37
11:14 7:50
11:07 7:59
11:14 7:50
10:58 7:41
11:26 7:53
11:30 7:59
11:45 8:04
11:12 7:43
11:59 8:15
12:10 8:15
11:50 8:19
12:39 8:25
12:42 8:27

6:57
7:05
7:13
7:21
7:16
7:27
7:34
7:29
7:42

Stage 3

7:31
7:44
8:00

6:15
6:18
6:22
6:29
6:29
6:39
6:36
6:37
6:41
6:48
7:07
6:56
6:52
6:55
7:40
6:58
7:04
7:03
7:06
7:05
7:09
7:25
7:18
741

Gale Rigg 1
5.52 miles

12:14
13:03
13:06

9:59
10:01
10:12
10:21
10:20
10:18
10:33
10:28
10:46
10:56
10:58
10:55
11:16
11:10
11:08
11:13
11:19
11:37
11:29
11:21
11:33
12:10
11:43
12:01

8:46
9:08
9:19

6:58
7:04
7:09
7:18
7:16
7:29
7:21
7:37
7:41
7:48
7:56
747
7:51
7:52
7:51
7:53
8:03
8:13
7:50
8:17
8:08
8:26
8:25
8:14

6 Penalty

7:30
7:48
8:18

6:13
6:22
6:23
6:22
6:25
6:39
6:36
6:42
6:48
6:52
7:03
6:57
6:58
7:04
7:01
7:04
7:00
7:04
8:37
7:06
7:09
7:22
7:18
7:23

Stage 4

Langdale 2
9.51 miles

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

56:31
1:00:04
1:01:20

46:33
46:57
47:40
48:16
48:23
49:10
49:29
49:32
50:47
51:28
51:35
51:39
52:03
52:05
52:19
52:27
52:55
53:46
53:57
54:03
54:24
55:32
55:48
56:28

Stage 5
Cropton 2
6.80 miles

w N
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55
64
66

11
15
17
18
20
21
24
26
27
29
30
31
34
36
37
39
40
41
42
49
51
54

Stage 6
Gale Rigg 2
5.52 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 5th November 2023 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the

Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

- 2 E
MALTON FOREST

RALLY

Car Cls Crew

These Competitors have only reached SF 6

101
109
104
112
107
103
110
102
1
121
72
116
115
114
4
113
3
11

122
123
26
22
25
17
126
23
58
21
24
18
16
10
30
43
125
45
15
44
53
41
127
49
32
38
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H2

H2
H2

H2

H2

H2

H2
H2

H2
H2
H2

Elliot Payne/ Jack Morton

Alan Carmichael / Bonnie Papper

Andrew Purcell/ Martin Brady
Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard
Eddie Lewis/ Sion Cunniff

Neil Roskell / Andrew Roughead
John Bannister / Emma Clarke
George Lepley/ Dale Bowen
Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis
Liam Clark/ Emily Easton-Page
Barry McKenna/ Arthur Kierans
Scott Renshaw/ Terry Wilson
David Welch/ Andy Smith
Alexander Vassallo/ Chris Lees
David Brown / Richard Wardle
Gary Cooper / Jon Riley

Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
Michael McDaid/ Harry Stubbs
Nick Cook/ Nigel Hutchinson
Seb Perez/ Gary McElhinney
Chris Skill/ Brian Hodgson

Paul Gould / Kevin Gould

Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund
Benjamin Smith/ Steven Smith
Martyn Hawkswell/ Ben Cohen
Dave Lucking/ Amelia Lucking
Andrew Robinson / Kevin Wilson
lan Ring/ Paul Vasey

Andrew Siddall/ Paul Spooner

Jack Mathewson/ Miles Cartwright

Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
Pete Gorst/ Mark Twiname
Ben Cree/ Robert Wiggins

Ken Sturdy/ Glyn Thomas
Tony Williams/ Pete Williams
Steve Ward/ Phillip Sandham
Sam Lucking/ Olly Lucking
Pete Barnett/ Jim O'Kelleher
Terry Cree/ Richard Shores
Nick Kitching / Andrew Trollope
Paul Mathewson/ lan Bass
Nick Welch/ Ben Welch

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner
Mark Jones/ Mick Munday
John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes

Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan

Final

Malton Forest Rally 2023

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Hyundai 120 R5

VW Polo

Ford Fiesta S2000T
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Galant VR4
Ford Escort RS

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Escort

Citroen DS3 R5
Subaru Impreza STi
Subaru Impreza GC8
Ford Escort RS1800
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort Mk1
Lancia Stratos HF
Ford Escort RS1600
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo2

Ford Escort RS 2000 MK1
Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort MKII RS1800
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi EVO 6
Fiat 131

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Nova

Opel Corsa D

Ford Escort RS 2000
Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort RS 2000 MKII
Subaru Impreza N14
Bmw 2002ti

Ford RS 1800

Ford Escort Mk 1
Opel Kadett

BMW M3

Subaru Impreza STI
Mini Cooper S

Ford Escort Mk2

Vauxhall Nova

Total

in Position Order

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

43:29
44:06
44:38
45:35
45:51
45:52
46:03
46:33
46:57
47:19
47:40
47:54
48:05
48:12
48:16
48:19
48:23
49:10
49:26
49:29
49:32
50:10
50:31
50:47
51:12
51:28
51:35
51:36
51:39
52:03
52:05
52:11
52:17
52:19
52:25
52:27
52:55
53:07
53:46
53:57
54:03
54:24
54:33
54:42
54:45
55:22
55:23
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13
14

10
11
15
12
13
14

15

16
17
16
18
19
20
21
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+0:37
+1:09
+2:06
+2:22
+2:23
+2:34
+3:04
+3:28
+3:50
+4:11
+4:25
+4:36
+4:43
+4:47
+4:50
+4:54
+5:41
+5:57
+6:00
+6:03
+6:41
+7:02
+7:18
+7:43
+7:59
+8:06
+8:07
+8:10
+8:34
+8:36
+8:42
+8:48
+8:50
+8:56
+8:58
+9:26
+9:38
+10:17
+10:28
+10:34
+10:55
+11:04
+11:13
+11:16
+11:53
+11:54

+0:37
+0:32
+0:57
+0:16
+0:01
+0:11
+0:30
+0:24
+0:22
+0:21
+0:14
+0:11
+0:07
+0:04
+0:03
+0:04
+0:47
+0:16
+0:03
+0:03
+0:38
+0:21
+0:16
+0:25
+0:16
+0:07
+0:01
+0:03
+0:24
+0:02
+0:06
+0:06
+0:02
+0:06
+0:02
+0:28
+0:12
+0:39
+0:11
+0:06
+0:21
+0:09
+0:09
+0:03
+0:37
+0:01

to MTC 3
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Total Cls O/A Diff from Diff from
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
54 3 Mike Stainthorpe/ Martin Cockerill ~ Ford Escort 55:31 4 48  +12:02 +0:08
48 H2 Phil Thompson / Tom Hughes Ford Escort MK1 55:32 22 49  +12:.03 +0:01
35 3 Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates Ford Escort Mk2 55:40 5 50 +12:11 +0:08
33 H2 Stewart Scott/ Glyn Casey Ford Escort RS 2000 55:48 23 51  +12:19 +0:08
29 Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt Ford Fiesta ST150 56:03 52  +12:34 +0:15
60 Paul Turton/ John Turton MG ZR 160 56:27 53 +12:58 +0:24
37 H2 Tim Metcalfe/ Stephen McAuley Ford Escort RS1800 56:28 24 54  +12:59 +0:01
50 H1 Paul Rawson/ Mike Curry Ford Escort 56:31 1 55 +13:02 +0:03
111 5 Kevin Procter / Patrick Walsh Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 56:52 18 56  +13:23 +0:21
62 2 Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts Ford Fiesta R2 56:52 2 57 +13:23
64 1 Luke Constantine/ Tom Constantine MG 3 56:53 3 58 +13:24 +0:01
68 3 Darren Kelter/ Sam Kelter Ford Escort Mk2 56:59 8 59  +13:30 +0:06
34 4 lan Jemison / Dean Kellett Porsche Boxster 57:12 4 60  +13:43 +0:13
52 4 Martin Peirson / Alan Ward Talbot Sunbeam 57:15 5 61 +13:46 +0:03
31 3 Stephen Benton/ Kyle Diffin Ford Escort Mk2 59:17 9 62 +15:48 +2:02
57 4 Andrew Watson/ Emma Cooper Mini Cooper 59:50 6 63 +16:21 +0:33
55 H1 Kurt Hodgson / Sam Campbell Peugeot 205 gti 1:00:04 2 64 +16:35 +0:14
129 5 Christina Robinson/ Kim Gray Subaru Legacy RS 1:00:32 19 65 +17:03 +0:28
71 H1 Geoff Taylor/ Steve Greenhill Sunbeam Imp Sport 1:01:20 3 66 +17:51 +0:48
70 Kevin Downes/ Paul Hudson Ford Escort 1:04:23 10 67 +20:54 +3:03
46 Geoff Henman / Ash Young Ford Escort 1:05:51 11 68  +22:22 +1:28

These results became Final on Sunday 5th November 2023 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the
Course)
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MALTON FOREST

Cls
H2
H2
H2
H2
H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2
H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2

H2
H2

H1

H2

H2

H2

H2

H1

$ X o

RALLY Final

Crew

Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis
Steve Bannister/ Callum Atkinson
Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
David Brown / Richard Wardle
Seb Perez/ Gary McElhinney
Ash Slights/ Dave Robson

Nick Cook/ Nigel Hutchinson
Mat Smith / Derek Cornforth
Chris Skill/ Brian Hodgson
Tony Williams/ Pete Williams
Michael McDaid/ Harry Stubbs
Tim Pearcey/ lan Jones

Nick Kitching / Andrew Trollope
Ken Sturdy/ Glyn Thomas
Andrew Robinson / Kevin Wilson
Ben Cree/ Robert Wiggins
George Hewick/ Mick Johnson
Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby
Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest
Martyn Hawkswell/ Ben Cohen
Andrew Siddall/ Paul Spooner
Pete Gorst/ Mark Twiname
Dave Lucking/ Amelia Lucking
Benjamin Smith/ Steven Smith
Peter Outram/ Jemma West
Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt

Steve Ward/ Phillip Sandham
Stephen Benton/ Kyle Diffin
John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes
Stewart Scott/ Glyn Casey

lan Jemison / Dean Kellett
Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton

Tim Metcalfe/ Stephen McAuley
Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan
Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan
Matt Bown / Tom Murphy

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Glyn Lyons / Joe Pattison

Sam Lucking/ Olly Lucking
Paul Mathewson/ lan Bass
Terry Cree/ Richard Shores
Geoff Henman / Ash Young

Malton Forest Rally 2023

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1800
Lancia Stratos HF
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1
Proton Satria

Ford Escort RS1600
Ford Escort RS

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort

Ford RS 1800

Ford Escort RS 2000
Ford Escort

Opel Corsa D

Ford Escort

Vauxhall Astra RWD
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS

Fiat 131

Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort MKII RS1800
Ford Escort RS 2000 MK1
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta ST150
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS 2000
Porsche Boxster
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1800
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Puma

Hillman Avenger
BMW M3

Ford Sierra Saphire Cosworth
Ford Escort RS 2000 MKII
Ford Escort Mk 1
Bmw 2002ti

Ford Escort

Christopher Langthorne/ Wayne Langthorne Ford Escort

Phil Thompson / Tom Hughes
Mark Jones/ Mick Munday
Paul Rawson/ Mike Curry
Alex Steele/ Paul Godden

Ford Escort MK1
Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta ST150

in Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
46:57 2 9
38:01
48:23 17
48:16 15
49:29 20
24:22
49:26 1 19
17:51
49:32 21
52:25 35
49:10 18
36:16
53:57 19 40
52:19 15 34
51:35 11 27
52:17 1 33
25:54
27:44
52:.05 14 31
51:12 1 25
51:39 12 29
52:11 1 32
51:28 10 26
50:47 9 24
56:03 6 52
52:27 16 36
59:17 62
55:22 46
55:48 23 51
57:12 60
55:40 50
47:11
56:28 24 54
55:23 2 47
27:45
27:13
54:33 2 43
27:58
52:55 17 37
54:03 20 41
53:46 18 39
1:05:51 11 68
46:35
55:32 22 49
54:45 3 45
56:31 55
30:01

to MTC 3


https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/malton-forest-rally/
https://www.rallies.info/maltonmc.co.uk/malton-forest-rally/

Car
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

101

102

103

104

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

129

These results became Final on Sunday 5th November 2023 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the
Course)

Cls

H2

H1

H1
H2

T
N

(2 B® 2 B @ 2 IR @ 2 BN 2 NN & 2 NI @ 2 BN & 2 IR @ 2 NIN& 2 NN 2 NN @ 2 RN & 2 BN & 2 NN @ 2 B & 2 BN & ) @ 2 BN 2 RN @ ) BN @ 2 IRRN6 )RR &) IRRN @)

Crew

Martin Peirson / Alan Ward

Nick Welch/ Ben Welch

Mike Stainthorpe/ Martin Cockerill
Kurt Hodgson / Sam Campbell
Jake Wilson/ Adrian Wilson
Andrew Watson/ Emma Cooper
Jack Mathewson/ Miles Cartwright
Paul Turton/ John Turton

Roger Nevitt/ Ben Wild

Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
Stuart Bell/ Joe Bell

Luke Constantine/ Tom Constantine
Rob Foster/ Andrew Foster
Jonathan Haynes / Oliver Foster
Ben Stockdale/ Josh Carr
Darren Kelter/ Sam Kelter

Chris Rock/ Phil Rock

Kevin Downes/ Paul Hudson
Geoff Taylor/ Steve Greenhill
Barry McKenna/ Arthur Kierans
Elliot Payne/ Jack Morton
George Lepley/ Dale Bowen
Neil Roskell / Andrew Roughead
Andrew Purcell/ Martin Brady
Eddie Lewis/ Sion Cunniff

Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer
Alan Carmichael / Bonnie Papper
John Bannister / Emma Clarke
Kevin Procter / Patrick Walsh
Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard
Gary Cooper / Jon Riley
Alexander Vassallo/ Chris Lees
David Welch/ Andy Smith

Scott Renshaw/ Terry Wilson
Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny
Steve Pawson / Liam Whiteley
Tommy Graham/ Mark Pickering
Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst
Liam Clark/ Emily Easton-Page
Paul Gould / Kevin Gould

Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund

Craig Mclintosh/ David Jackson
Pete Barnett/ Jim O'Kelleher

lan Ring/ Paul Vasey

Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner
Christina Robinson/ Kim Gray

Car

Talbot Sunbeam
Opel Kadett

Ford Escort

Peugeot 205 gti
Vauxhall Nova

Mini Cooper

Ford Escort MK2

MG ZR 160

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R2
Vauxhall Astra

MG 3

Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Focus Cup
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Austin Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort
Sunbeam Imp Sport
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Mitsubishi Galant VR4
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
VW Polo

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Hyundai 120 R5
Subaru Impreza
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza GC8
Subaru Impreza STi
Citroen DS3 R5

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 2
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo2

Ford Escort Cosworth
Subaru Impreza N14
Mitsubishi EVO 6
Subaru Impreza STI
Subaru Legacy RS

Total

57:15
54:24
55:31
1:00:04
18:57
59:50
52:03
56:27
48:04
56:52
12:06
56:53
29:22
24:30
28:36
56:59
47:29
1:04:23
1:01:20
47:40
43:29
46:33
45:52
44:38
45:51
23:18
44:06
46:03
56:52
45:35
48:19
48:12
48:05
47:54
49:44
18:10
12:11
24:08
47:19
50:10
50:31
25:53
53:07
51:36
54:42
1:00:32

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

5
21

10

g w O B P W W

N

18

12
11
10

8
13
14

16
15
17
19

61
42
48
64

63

30

53

57

58

59

67
66
11

g w O 0

N

56

16
14
13
12

10
22
23

38
28
a4
65
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MALTON FOREST
RALLY

Final

Car ClIs Crew
Class 1

24 1 Pete Gorst/ Mark Twiname

38 1 Dom Mernock/ John Quinlan

64 1 Luke Constantine/ Tom Constantine
Class 2

18 2 Ben Cree/ Robert Wiggins

62 2 Chris Watts/ Benjamin Watts
Class 3

7 3 Nick Cook/ Nigel Hutchinson

10 3 Tony Williams/ Pete Williams

32 3 John Hepworth/ Dave Boyes

54 3 Mike Stainthorpe/ Martin Cockerill

35 3 Graham Haigh/ Kari Bates

29 3 Colin Blunt/ Mark Blunt

60 3 Paul Turton/ John Turton

68 3 Darren Kelter/ Sam Kelter

31 3 Stephen Benton/ Kyle Diffin

70 3 Kevin Downes/ Paul Hudson

46 3 Geoff Henman / Ash Young
Class 4

22 4 Martyn Hawkswell/ Ben Cohen

41 4 Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock

49 4 Mark Jones/ Mick Munday

34 4 lan Jemison / Dean Kellett

52 4 Martin Peirson / Alan Ward

57 4 Andrew Watson/ Emma Cooper
Class 5
101 5 Elliot Payne/ Jack Morton
109 5 Alan Carmichael / Bonnie Papper
104 5 Andrew Purcell/ Martin Brady
112 5 Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard
107 5 Eddie Lewis/ Sion Cunniff
103 5 Neil Roskell / Andrew Roughead
110 5 John Bannister / Emma Clarke
121 5 Liam Clark/ Emily Easton-Page
116 5 Scott Renshaw/ Terry Wilson
115 5 David Welch/ Andy Smith
114 5 Alexander Vassallo/ Chris Lees
113 5 Gary Cooper/Jon Riley
122 5 Paul Gould / Kevin Gould
123 5 Andy Rowe/ Cat Lund
126 5 lan Ring/ Paul Vasey
125 5 Pete Barnett/ Jim O'Kelleher
127 5 Philip Megginson/ Paul Turner
111 5 Kevin Procter / Patrick Walsh

129 5 Christina Robinson/ Kim Gray
Class H1
50 H1 Paul Rawson/ Mike Curry

Malton Forest Rally 2023

Overall Results

Car

Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
MG 3

Opel Corsa D
Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta ST150
MG ZR 160
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS
BMW M3

Mini Cooper S
Porsche Boxster
Talbot Sunbeam
Mini Cooper

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Hyundai 120 R5

VW Polo

Ford Fiesta S2000T
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Citroen DS3 R5
Subaru Impreza STi
Subaru Impreza GC8
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo2
Mitsubishi EVO 6
Subaru Impreza N14
Subaru Impreza STI

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4

Subaru Legacy RS

Ford Escort

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

52:11 1 32
55:23 2 47
56:53 3 58

52:17 1 33
56:52 2 57

49:26 1 19
52:25 2 35
55:22 3 46
55:31 4 48
55:40 5 50
56:03 6 52
56:27 7 53
56:59 8 59
59:17 9 62
1:04:23 10 67
1:05:51 11 68
51:12 1 25
54:33 2 43
54:45 3 45
57:12 4 60
57:15 5 61
59:50 6 63
43:29 1 1
44:06 2 2
44:38 3 3
45:35 4 4
45:51 5 5
45:52 6 6
46:03 7 7
47:19 8 10
47:54 9 12
48:.05 10 13
48:12 11 14
48:19 12 16
50:10 13 22
50:31 14 23
51:36 15 28
53:.07 16 38
54:42 17 44
56:52 18 56
1:00:32 19 65

56:31 1 55

in Class Order

to MTC 3
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Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
55 H1 Kurt Hodgson / Sam Campbell Peugeot 205 gti 1:00:04 2 64
71 H1 Geoff Taylor/ Steve Greenhill Sunbeam Imp Sport 1:01:20 3 66
Class H2
102 H2 George Lepley/ Dale Bowen Mitsubishi Galant VR4 46:33 1
1 H2 Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis Ford Escort RS 46:57 2
72 H2 Barry McKenna/ Arthur Kierans Ford Escort 47:40 3 1
H2 David Brown / Richard Wardle Ford Escort RS1800 48:16 4 15
H2 Paul Thompson / Josh Davison Ford Escort 48:23 5 17
11 H2 Michael McDaid/ Harry Stubbs Ford Escort RS1800 49:10 6 18
H2 Seb Perez/ Gary McElhinney Lancia Stratos HF 49:29 7 20
H2 Chris Skill/ Brian Hodgson Ford Escort RS1600 49:32 8 21
26 H2 Benjamin Smith/ Steven Smith Ford Escort RS 2000 MK1  50:47 9 24
25 H2 Dave Lucking/ Amelia Lucking Ford Escort MKII RS1800 51:28 10 26
17 H2 Andrew Robinson / Kevin Wilson Ford Escort 51:35 11 27
23 H2 Andrew Siddall/ Paul Spooner Fiat 131 51:39 12 29
58 H2 Jack Mathewson/ Miles Cartwright  Ford Escort MK2 52:03 13 30
21 H2 Dave Forrest/ Jamie Forrest Ford Escort Mk2 52:05 14 31
16 H2 Ken Sturdy/ Glyn Thomas Ford Escort RS 2000 5219 15 34
30 H2 Steve Ward/ Phillip Sandham Ford Escort RS1800 52:27 16 36
43 H2 Sam Lucking/ Olly Lucking Ford Escort RS 2000 MKII 52:55 17 37
45 H2 Terry Cree/ Richard Shores Bmw 2002t 53:46 18 39
15 H2 Nick Kitching / Andrew Trollope Ford RS 1800 53:57 19 40
44 H2 Paul Mathewson/ lan Bass Ford Escort Mk 1 54:.03 20 41
53 H2 Nick Welch/ Ben Welch Opel Kadett 54:24 21 42
48 H2 Phil Thompson / Tom Hughes Ford Escort MK1 55:32 22 49
33 H2 Stewart Scott/ Glyn Casey Ford Escort RS 2000 55:48 23 51
37 H2 Tim Metcalfe/ Stephen McAuley Ford Escort RS1800 56:28 24 54

These results became Final on Sunday 5th November 2023 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the
Course)
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RALLY

Stage 1
Langdale 1
9.51 miles

Car
108
109
104
101
117
112
110
103
107
1

2
102
72
6
120

115

116
121
122
123
113

11

114

118
17
16
18
58

126
12
22
26
56
15

111
21
23
25
24
10

Time
9:31
9:33
9:36
9:38
9:50
9:52
9:57
9:58

10:06

10:07

10:11

10:11

10:21

10:22

10:23

10:25

10:25

10:26

10:26

10:26

10:27

10:29

10:32

10:37

10:38

10:39

10:39

10:42

10:49

10:51

10:54

10:58

11:03

11:07

11:07

11:08

11:08

11:09

11:10

11:12

11:12

11:14

11:14

11:15

11:17

11:19

Stage 2
Cropton 1
6.80 miles

Car
101
109
104
112
103
102
110
117
115
121
1
120
116
114
2
72
113
107

118

11

108
5
12
111
17
126
16
26
15
123
22
10
56
25
21
23
30
127
24
31
122

Time
6:30
6:35
6:39
6:46
6:53
6:57
6:57
7:00
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:06
7:08
7:10
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:16
7:19
7:21
7:25
7:26
7:27
7:29
7:30
7:34
7:34
7:35
7:37
7:40
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:43
7:46
747
7:47
7:49
7:50
7:50
7:53
7:53
7:55
7:55
7:57

Stage 3
Gale Rigg 1
5.52 miles
Car Time
101  5:50
109 6:00
112 6:02
104 6:05
107 6:05
103  6:07
117  6:07
102 6:15
121 6:16
108 6:17
110 6:17

1 6:18

2  6:20
113  6:20
72 6:22
115 6:23
116 6:25
114 6:26
3 629

4  6:29

5 6:36

7 6:37

9 6:37
11 6:39
120 6:39
122 6:39
26 641
123  6:43
126  6:43
12 6:44
22  6:45
111 645
25 6:48
58 6:52
21 655
24 655
10 6:56
23 6:56
30 6:58
45  7:03
43 7:04
44  7:05
15 7:06
17 707
18 7:07
53 7:09

Final

Stage 4
Langdale 2
9.51 miles

Car
101
109
104
107
103
112
110
102
1
113
114
72
11
116

121

117

122
111
115
26
12
23
25
17
24
22
16
124
19
21
123
47
30
125
126
18
31
58
43
44
10

Time
9:22
9:25
9:28
9:44
9:47
9:50
9:52
9:59

10:01

10:07

10:11

10:12

10:18

10:18

10:20

10:20

10:21

10:23

10:28

10:33

10:37

10:40

10:44

10:44

10:46

10:50

10:55

10:56

10:58

11:05

11:06

11:08

11:09

11:10

11:10

11:10

11:12

11:13

11:14

11:15

11:16

11:16

11:16

11:19

11:21

11:26

Malton Forest Rally 2023

Position on each Stage

Stage 5 Stage 6
Cropton 2 Gale Rigg 2
6.80 miles 5.52 miles
Car Time Car Time
101 6:25 101 5:44
109 6:39 109 5:54
104 6:46 107 5:56
107 6:46 104 6:04
110 6:52 110 6:08
112 6:52 103 6:10
103 6:57 121 6:11
102 6:58 102 6:13
121 7:02 112 6:13

1 7:04 115 6:21
117 7:04 116 6:21
114 7:05 1 622

72 7:09 4 622
115 7:09 72 6:23
113 7:12 3 6:25

3 716 113 6:25
116 7:16 5 6:36
7:18 7 6:36

7:21 111 6:36

7:28 11 6:39

11 7:29 114 641
9 7:37 9 642
122 7:39 22 645

26 7:41 123 6145
123 7:41 26 648

22 7:42 122 648

23 7:47 124 6:49

25 7:48 19 651

15 750 25 6:52

20 750 126 6:52

16 7:51 18 6:54

58 7:51 125 6:56
125 7:51 20 657

21 752 23 657

18 7:53 58 6:58

19 7,53 10 7:00

30 7:53 43 7:00
124 7:55 16 7:.01

17 756 24 T7:02

10 7:57 17 7:03

24 757 21 T7:04
126 7:59 30 7:04

43 803 45 7:.04

47 807 44 T7:.06

53 8:08 49 7:06

36 8:13 53 7:09

to MTC 3
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Langdale 1 Cropton 1 Gale Rigg1l Langdale 2 Cropton 2 Gale Rigg 2
9.51 miles 6.80 miles 5.52 miles 9.51 miles 6.80 miles 5.52 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
47 30 11:26 125 7:57 49 7:11 15 11:29 45 8:13 41 7:10
48 31 1126 43 759 47 7:12 53 11:33 37 8:14 33 7:18
49 43 11:30 58 759 68 7:15 45 11:37 127 8:14 31 T7:19
50 41 11:33 18 804 36 7:17 41 11:38 41 817 38 7221
51 125 11:33 45 8:04 127 7:17 36 11:42 44 8:17 48 7:22
52 40 11:39 36 812 33 7:18 33 11:43 61 821 32 7:23
53 45 11:45 47 812 40 7:20 38 11:48 42 823 37 7:23
54 36 11:47 32 813 54 7:20 49 11:48 29 824 42 7:23
55 32 11:49 35 814 64 720 29 11:53 33 825 62 7:23
56 38 11:50 40 814 67 7:20 54 11:53 54 825 35 7:28
57 48 11:50 44 815 31 7:21 127 11:53 32 826 50 7:30
58 127 11:50 53 815 32 7:23 61 11:59 35 826 54 7:30
59 39 11:52 54 816 38 7:23 35 12:01 48 826 29 731
60 47 11:52 61 818 41 7:23 37 12:01 49 8:26 127 7:35
61 49 11:55 48 819 35 725 32 12:.08 34 833 64 7:36
62 44 11:59 49 819 39 7:25 48 12:10 38 834 34 740
63 61 12:00 50 8224 48 725 64 12:11 60 836 60 7:41
64 60 12:01 68 824 60 7:26 119 12:11 62 843 68 745
65 66 12:05 33 825 61 7:26 42 12:12 50 846 52 747
66 35 12:06 37 827 62 7:27 34 12:114 68 846 55 7:48
67 50 12:06 38 827 50 7:31 50 12:14 64 847 129 749
68 52 12:.06 39 828 29 7:32 52 12:15 52 848 70 8:13
69 63 1206 60 828 57 7:36 60 12:15 55 9:.08 71 8:18
70 54 12:.07 67 831 125 7:36 68 12:22 57 9:12 15 8:37
71 29 12:09 41 832 52 7:37 62 12:24 129 9:12 46 8:37
72 53 1210 62 832 16 740 66 1225 71 9119 57 841
73 62 1223 64 832 34 741 57 1250 70 9:26 117 8:50
74 64 12:27 34 833 37 741 20 12:57 46 9155
75 68 1227 29 834 55 7:44 55 13:.03 31 14:00
76 34 12:31 52 842 51 757 71 13:.06 111 14:00
77 33 12:39 129 850 71 800 129 13:09
78 57 12:40 57 851 70 802 70 13:10
79 37 1242 51 9:00 129 8:02 46 14:.02
80 67 12145 55 9:05 69 8:14 2 14:18
81 51 13:04 71 9115 46 9:01 69 15:08
82 55 13116 70 9:22
83 71 13:22 69 9:31
84 129 13:30 46 9:54
85 65 13:37 65 12:45
86 70 14:10 6 14:00
87 46 14:22
88 69 14:36

These results became Final on Sunday 5th November 2023 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the
Course)
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Stage 1
Langdale 1
9.51 miles

Car
19
20
42

119

124

108

109

104

101

112

110

103

107

102
117
72

120

115

116
121
122
123

11

114

118
17
16

113
18
58

126
12
22
26
56
15

111

Time

9:31

9:33

9:36

9:38

9:52

9:57

9:58
10:06
10:07
10:11
10:11
10:20
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:25
10:25
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:27
10:29
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:39
10:42
10:49
10:51
10:54
10:58
11:02
11:03
11:07
11:07
11:08
11:08
11:09
11:10
11:12
11:12

T 2N
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Stage 2

Car
19
20
42

119

124
66

101

109

104

112

103

110

108

102

107
117

115
120
121

72
116

114

118
123
113

122
17
16
12

111

126
26
22
15
56
21
23

Time

12:05
16:08
16:08
16:15
16:38
16:51
16:54
17:01
17:08
17:12
17:20
17:20
17:23
17:28
17:29
17:30
17:34
17:34
17:46
17:49
17:51
17:53
18:05
18:08
18:08
18:10
18:12
18:15
18:23
18:24
18:31
18:39
18:42
18:47
18:47
18:51
18:54
18:55
18:57
19:04
19:04

Stage 3
Cropton 1 Gale Rigg 1
6.80 miles 5.52 miles

Car
19
20
42

119

124
66

101

109

104

112

103

110

108

102

107

117

121
115

72
116
120

114

113
11

123

122
12
126
26
111
17
22
25
58
21
23
15
10
24

Time

12:05
21:58
22:08
22:20
22:40
22:58
23:11
23:18
23:23
23:25
23:27
23:30
23:43
23:46
23:51
23:56
23:59
24:08
24:15
24:15
24:22
24:35
24:44
24:45
24:45
24:55
24:59
25:03
25:26
25:30
25:32
25:32
25:38
25:39
25:52
25:58
25:59
26:00
26:01
26:02
26:07

Final

Stage 4
Langdale 2
9.51 miles

Car
124

19
119

42

20

66
101
109
104
112
103
110
107
102

117
121

72
116
114
115

113
11

122
123
12
111
26
17
22
126
25
23
21
24
58
16
10
15
18
30

Time
11:09
11:10
12:11
12:12
12:57
24:30
31:20
31:33
31:48
32:30
32:45
33:03
33:09
33:22
33:31
33:50
34:06
34:08
34:17
34:26
34:35
34:36
34:42
34:42
35:02
35:13
35:22
35:32
35:43
36:05
36:16
36:16
36:18
36:36
36:45
36:45
36:48
36:55
37:09
37:12
37:14
37:27
37:28
37:30
37:30
37:30

Malton Forest Rally 2023

Position after each Stage

Stage 5
Cropton 2
6.80 miles

Car

19
124

42

20
101
109
104
112
103
107
110
102

117
121

72
114
116
115

113

11

Time
19:03
19:04
20:35
20:47
37:45
38:12
38:34
39:22
39:42
39:55
39:55
40:20
40:35
40:54
41:08
41:17
41:31
41:33
41:44
41:54
41:54
41:58
42:31

7 42:50
9 42:50

122
123
26
22
17
25
23
126
21
58
24
16
15
18
30
10
43
125
a7
45

42:53
43:22
43:46
43:59
44:27
44:32
44:36
44:42
44:44
45:01
45:05
45:09
45:18
45:20
45:23
45:23
45:25
45:55
46:11
46:35
46:42

Stage 6
Gale Rigg 2
5.52 miles
Car Time
124 2553
19 2554
20 27:44
42 2758
101  43:29
109 44:06
104  44:38
112 45:35
107 4551
103 45:52
110 46:03
102  46:33

1 4657
121 47:19
72 4T7:40
116  47:54
115 48:05
114  48:12
4 48:16
113  48:19
3 48:23
11 49:10
49:26

49:29

49:32

117 4944
122 50:10
123 50:31
26  50:47
22 5112
25 51:28
17 51:35
126 51:36
23 51:39
58 52:03
21 52:05
24 52:11
18 52:17
16 52:19
10 52:25
30 52:27
43 5255
125 53:.07
45 53:46
15 53:57
44 54:03

to MTC 3
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Langdale 1 Cropton 1l Gale Rigg1 Langdale 2 Cropton 2 Gale Rigg 2
9.51 miles 6.80 miles 5.52 miles 9.51 miles 6.80 miles 5.52 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
47 21 11:14 25 19:04 18 26:14 43 37:52 44 46:57 53 54:24
48 23 11:14 10 19:06 30 26:17 31 37:58 127 47:07 41 54:33
49 25 11:15 58 19:06 16 26:19 2 38:01 36 47:11 127 54:42
50 24 11:17 18 19:07 43 26:33 125 38:20 53 47:15 49 54:45
51 10 11:19 24 19:12 31 26:42 47 38:28 41 47:23 32 55:22
52 30 11:26 30 19:119 45 26:52 45 38:29 49 47:39 38 55:23
53 31 11:26 31 19:21 127 27:00 44 38:40 32 4759 54 55:31
54 43 11:30 43 19:29 125 27:06 127 38:53 54 48:01 48 55:32
55 41 11:33 125 19:30 40 27:13 36 38:58 38 48:02 35 55:40
56 125 11:33 127 19:43 36 27:16 41 39:06 61 48:04 33 55:48
57 40 11:39 45 19149 47 27:16 53 39:07 48 48:10 29 56:03
58 45 11:45 40 19:53 44 27:19 49 39:13 35 48:12 60 56:27
59 36 11:47 36 19:59 32 27:25 38 39:28 33 48:30 37 56:28
60 32 11:49 32 20:02 49 2725 32 39:33 29 48:32 50 56:31
61 38 11:50 47 20:04 41 27:28 54 39:36 60 48:46 62 56:52
62 48 11:50 41 20:05 48 27:34 61 39:43 50 49:01 111 56:52
63 127 11:50 48 20:09 53 27:34 48 39:44 37 49:05 64 56:53
64 39 11:52 44 20:14 38 2740 35 3946 68 49:14 68 56:59
65 47 11:52 49 20:14 54 27:43 33 40:05 64 49:17 34 57:12
66 49 11:55 38 20:17 61 27:44 29 40:08 52 49:28 52 57:15
67 44 11:59 61 20:18 35 27:45 60 40:10 62 49:29 31 59:17
68 61 12:00 35 20:20 39 27:45 50 40:15 34 49:32 57 59:50
69 60 12:01 39 20:20 60 27:55 68 40:28 111 50:16 55 1:00:04
70 66 12:05 54 20:23 50 28:01 64 40:30 57 51:09 129 1:00:32
71 35 12:06 53 20:25 68 28:06 52 40:40 31 51:58 71 1:01:20
72 50 12:06 60 20:29 29 28:15 62 40:46 55 52:16 70 1:04:23
73 52 12:06 50 20:30 64 28:19 37 40:51 129 52:43 46 1:05:51
74 63 12:06 29 20:43 33 28:22 34 40:59 71 53:02
75 54 12:07 52 20:48 62 28:22 57 41:57 70 56:10
76 29 12:09 68 20:51 52 28:25 55 43:.08 46 57:14
77 53 12:10 62 20:55 67 28:36 129 43:31
78 62 12:23 64 20:59 34 28:45 71 43:43
79 64 12:27 33 21:04 37 2850 70 46:44
80 68 12:27 34 21:04 57 29:07 46 47:19
81 34 12:31 37 21:09 51 30:01 69 47:29
82 33 12:39 67 21:16 55 30:05
83 57 12:40 57 21:31 129 30:22
84 37 12:42 51 22:.04 71 30:37
85 67 12:45 129 22:20 70 31:34
86 51 13:04 55 22:21 69 32:21
87 55 13:16 71 22:37 46 33:17
88 71 13:22 70 23:32
89 129 13:30 69 24:07
90 65 13:37 46 24:16
91 70 14:10 6 24:22
92 46 14:22 65 29:22
93 69 14:36

These results became Final on Sunday 5th November 2023 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the
Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

+ F

'« MALTON FOREST
RALLY

Award No
1st Overall 101
2nd Overall 109
3rd Overall 104
1st Overall Historic 102
1stClass 1 24
1st Class 2 18
1st Class 3 7
1st Class 4 22
1st Class 5 112
1st Class H1 50
1st Class H2 1
2nd Class 1 38
2nd Class 3 10
2nd Class 4 41
2nd Class 5 107
2nd Class H2 72
3rd Class 3 32
3rd Class 4 49
3rd Class 5 103
3rd Class H1 55
3rd Class H2 4
1st Malton Motor Club 116

1st Malton Motor Club Co-Driver 116

Final

Crew

Elliot Payne / Jack Morton

Alan Carmichael / Bonnie Papper
Andrew Purcell / Martin Brady

George Lepley / Dale Bowen
Pete Gorst / Mark Twiname

Ben Cree / Robert Wiggins

Nick Cook / Nigel Hutchinson
Martyn Hawkswell / Ben Cohen
Phil Pickard / Simon Pickard
Paul Rawson / Mike Curry
Matthew Robinson / Sam Collis
Dom Mernock / John Quinlan
Tony Williams / Pete Williams
Philip Rowland / Philip Woodcock
Eddie Lewis / Sion Cunniff
Barry McKenna / Arthur Kierans
John Hepworth / Dave Boyes
Mark Jones / Mick Munday

Neil Roskell / Andrew Roughead
Kurt Hodgson / Sam Campbell
David Brown / Richard Wardle
Scott Renshaw / Terry Wilson
Terry Wilson

Malton Forest Rally 2023

Awards to MTC 3

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Hyundai 120 R5
VW Polo

Mitsubishi Galant VR4
Vauxhall Nova

Opel Corsa D

Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort RS
Ford Fiesta S2000T
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort RS
BMW M3

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Mini Cooper S

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Peugeot 205 gti
Ford Escort RS1800
Citroen DS3 R5
Citroen DS3 R5

These results became Final on Sunday 5th November 2023 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the

Course)
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R

Malton Forest Rally 2023

'« MALTON FOREST
RALLY Final Retirements in Starting Order to MTC 3
Cls OlIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2 H2 Steve Bannister/ Callum Atkinson 10:11 7:12 6:20 14:18 Retired
6 3 Ash Slights/ Dave Robson 10:22 14:00 Mechanical
8 2 Mat Smith / Derek Cornforth 10:26  7:25 Roll
12 H2 Tim Pearcey/ lan Jones 11:08 7:34 6:44 10:50 Retired
14 4 lan Holt/ Steve Pugh Non-Starter
19 3 George Hewick/ Mick Johnson 11:10 7:53 6:51 Retired
20 3 Steve Magson/ Steve Bielby 12:57 7:50 6:57 Retired
27 4 David Rawlings/ Philip Weston Non-Starter
28 4 Peter Outram/ Jemma West Off into a ditch, damage
36 H2 lan Hildreth/ Sarah Wetton 11:47 8:12 7:17 11:42 8:13 Flat tyre & 2 flat spares :(
39 1 Paddy Homan/ Tom Homan 11:52 8:28 7:25 Water pump not pumping
40 H1 Matt Bown / Tom Murphy 11:39 8:14 7:20 Brake failure
42 4 Glyn Lyons / Joe Pattison 12:12 8:23 7:23 Retired
47 3 Christopher Langthorne/ Wayne Langthorne 11:52 8:12 7:12 11:12 8:07 Retired
51 3 Alex Steele/ Paul Godden 13:04 9:00 7:57 Mechanical
56 2 Jake Wilson/ Adrian Wilson 11:10 7:47 Crash
59 H2 Keith Stones/ Chris Walker lliness
61 1 Roger Nevitt/ Ben Wild 12:00 8:18 7:26 11:59 8:21 Retired
63 3 Stuart Bell/ Joe Bell 12:06 Hit Bank
65 1 Rob Foster/ Andrew Foster 13:37 12:45 3:00 Clutch
Car 65 Penalty details:- 3:00 for 3:00 early at ATC 2
66 3 Jonathan Haynes / Oliver Foster 12:05 12:25 Retired
67 H2 Ben Stockdale/ Josh Carr 12:45 8:31 7:20 Engine blown
69 1 Chris Rock/ Phil Rock 14:36  9:31 8:14 15:08 Retired
105 5 James Mc Carville/ Ryan Farrell Non-Starter
106 5 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock Non-Starter
108 5 Joe Cunningham/ Josh Beer 9:31 7:30 6:17 Retired
117 5 Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny 9:50 7:00 6:07 10:23 7:04 8:50 0:30 Retired
Car 117 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Hit Chicane SS1
118 5 Steve Pawson /Liam Whiteley 10:51  7:19 Stuck in ditch
119 5 Tommy Graham/ Mark Pickering 12:11 Electric Fault
120 5 Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst 10:23 7:06 6:39 Throttle issues
124 5 Craig Mcintosh/ David Jackson 11:09 7:55 6:49 Retired
128 5 George Scott/ lan Jackson Non-Starter
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Langdale 1 Cropton 1 Gale Rigg 1 Langdale 2 Cropton 2 Gale Rigg 2
9.51 miles 6.80 miles 5.52 miles 9.51 miles 6.80 miles 5.52 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 5th November 2023 at 17:15 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the
Course)
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